#### 507380614 07/12/2022

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7427539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HST CO., LTD.	11/17/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANWHA INTELLIGENCE CO., LTD.	
Street Address: (MUNJI-DONG) 385 EXPO-RO, YUSEONG-GU		
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8324888	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032639390

Email: lex1233@lexipgroup.com
Correspondent Name: LEX IP MEISTER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5180 PARKSTONE DRIVE, SUITE 175

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000-63
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONGWON KIM
SIGNATURE:	/jwkim/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate\_of\_Some\_Matters\_of\_Corporate\_Register\_Hanwha\_Intelligence#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Some\_Matters\_of\_Corporate\_Register\_Hanwha\_Intelligence#page2.tif source=Verification Statement of Translation#page1.tif

PATENT 507380614 REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0811

### Certificate of Some Matters of Corporate Register (Including Cancelled Registration) [For Submission]

Registry Number	060479			
Registration Number	160111-0604797			
Corporate Name: HS	T Company Limited			Changed
				Registered
Hanwha Intelligence Co., Ltd.			Nov. 12, 2021	Changed
	-		Nov. 17, 2021	Registered
Head Office: (Munji-de	ong) 385 Expo-ro, Υι	iseong-gu, Daejeon		Changed
, ,	•	_		Registered

-Below Blank-

Registry Office: Registry Office of Daejeon District Court / Issuance Registry Office: Registry Information Central Management Office of Judicial Administration Office

Fee: ₩1,000 Received

This is to certify that the above is correct and true.
[However, the entry of registration which is not requested is omitted]

July 12, 2022

Registry Information Central Management Office of Judicial Administration Office Computing Operation Officer (Sealed)

- \* The part drawn a solid line indicates cancelled matters.
- \* Certificate may be printed in color or in black and white.

[Internet Issued] Forgery or counterfeit may be checked by scanning the barcode at the bottom of the document or entering the issuance confirmation number from issuance confirmation menu at Internet Registry Office (http://www,iros.go.kr). Confirmation through issuance confirmation number is available for 5 times until 3 months after the issued date.

_			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			
1			

Issue Number: 11702040510010201272002520092714006680311151402671 1

Issuance Confirmation Number: 4790-AAWF-WQXV

Issued Date: July 12, 2022

PATENT REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0812



# \*\*\*\* 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

등기번호	060479		
등록번호	160111-0604797		
상 호 <del>주식회시 에이치에스티 (HST Company Limited)</del>			
한화인텔리전스 주식회사 (Hanwha Intelligence Co., Ltd.)			2021.11.12 변경 2021.11.17 등기
본 점 r	11전광역시 유성구 º	스포로 385(문지동)	

관할등기소 대전지방법원 등기과 / 발행등기소 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소 수수료 1,000원 영수함

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 서기 2022년 07월 12일

법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

- \* 실천으로 그어진 부분은 말소사항을 표시함.
- \* 증명서는 컬러 또는 흑백으로 출력 가능함.

전산운영책임관



[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확 인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능 합니다.



발행번호 11702040510010201272002520092714006680311151402671 1

발급확인번호 4790-AAWF-WQXV

발행일:2022/07/12

1/1

**PATENT** REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0813

## Verification Statement for Translation of Register of Corporation of Republic of Korea

I, Gyunghwa HAN of Seolim Building, 115 Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea, hereby declare that I am conversant in both the English and the Korean languages and that I am the translator of the document attached and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct English translation of "Certificate of Some Matters of Corporate Register (Including Cancelled Registration) [For Submission]" document.

Signature:

Name: Gyunghwa HAN

Date: July 12, 2022

PATENT REEL: 060636 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 07/12/2022**